STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

1982 1221 020 012

CONSENT ORDER IN THE MATTER OF

DEBBIE ROCCO URSIN

WHEREAS, Debbie Rocco Ursin, hairdresser, of Berlin, Connecticut has been
issued license No. 22566, to practice as a hairdresser by the Department of
Health Services pursuant to Chapter 387 of the General Statutes of

Connecticut, as amended; and

WHEREAS, Debbie Rocco Ursin hereby admits that she:

1. Is one of the owners of Years Ahead Hair Design, a hairdressing salon in
West Hartford, Connecticut.

2. Has promoted and provided, in her capacity as owner, pedicure
services at said salon in 1982 and continuing until on or about January
27, 1983; and said pedicure services were not performed by podiatrists,
physicians, or other persons properly licensed to do so.

3. Has violated the provisions of §20-263 of the General Statutes of
Connecticut by unlawfully promoting and providing pedicure services as

described in two (2) above.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-263 of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, Debbie Rocco Ursin hereby stipulates and agrees to

the following:



L. That she will immediately cease and desist from promoting, from
providing and from performing or permitting to be performed
pedicure services by persons not properly licensed to do so at her
hairdressing salon in West Hartford and at any other location that
she owns, operates, or manages in the State of Connecticut.

2. That she will immediately cease and desist from promoting, from
providing and from performing pedicures at her hairdressing salon
in West Hartford and at any other location that she owns, oper-
ates, manages or is employed at in the State of Connecticut.

3. That she understands that notice of this Consent Order will be
disseminated to the licensing bodies of other states.

4. That she understands that this Consent Order is not subject to
reconsideration or judicial review under any form or in any forum.’
Further, it is not subject to appeal under the provisions of
Chapter 387 and Chapter 54 of the General Statutes of Connecticut.

5. That she understands that she has the right to consult with an

attorney prior to signing this document.

I hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to the above, and

declare this to be an act performed of my own free will.
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Debbie Rocco Ursin, Hairdresser
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Subscribed and sworn before me this /5 day of ,-/§Q0¢d4{—// 1983.
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The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

ALY '
of the Commissioner of Health Services on the ;ZSJ day of /}\rarc.L\

1983, it is hereby ordered and accepted.

Stéphen A. Harriman, Chief
Bureau of Health System Regulation

The above Consent Order having beem presented to the duly appointed agent
of the Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians on

o
the /» day /<}? - 1983, it is hereby ordered and accepted.
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Rilph Cobuzzji/, Barber Chairperson
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians
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